

On Friday, January 12, 2024, enrollment will open to the public. At that point, re-enrollment and enrollment of new students will be on a first-come-first-served basis.

REGISTRATION FEE: (Registration fee is non-refundable)

When you complete your online enrollment, your registration fee must also be paid. Your student's spot will not be reserved without the registration fee.

Tuition/Fees and Payment Options

All student accounts must be current to attend classes on the first day of the school year.

A. Tuition Paid in Full

Tuition paid in full on or before Tuesday, July 2, 2024, will receive a \$100.00 discount. Full payments for tuition made after July 2, 2024, will NOT receive a \$100.00 discount.

B. 50/50 Tuition Plan

Half of your family's full tuition is due on or before Tuesday, July 2, 2024. The remaining fifty percent is due on or before January 7, 2024. **Payments received late will be charged \$100.00 late fee, per student.**

C. Tuition payments by bank draft over a 10-month period

Monthly bank draft beginning July 15, 2024, and continuing monthly through April 15, 2025. **Draft forms are due by April 8, 2024**. If you choose this option, you will be charged \$120.00 finance fee, per student. The fee will be divided into 10 payments of \$12.00 added to your monthly tuition draft.

First Baptist Christian School 2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Admissions Testing \$70

New Student Registration \$500 per student

Tuition \$5255.00 for grades preK3-6

\$5382.00 for grades 7-8 \$6956.00 for grades 9-12

Curriculum Fee **Due April 8, 2024** \$500.00 for preK3

\$550.00 for preK4 and K5 \$580.00 for grades 1-8

\$600.00 for grades 9-12

PTF Dues \$50.00 per family **due at registration**Security Fee \$150.00 per student **due by April 8, 2024**

Finance Fee for Monthly Draft \$120 per student, divided into the monthly draft

Registration is due at the time of enrollment/re-enrollment.

Curriculum fee and security fee are due by April 8, 2024.

Students who enroll after April 8, 2024, must pay the curriculum fee and security fee at the time of registration.

Tuition is due by July 2, 2024, for the Full Payment Method.

The first payment of the 50/50 Method is due by July 2, 2024, with the second payment due by January 7, 2025.

The first bank draft payment is scheduled to begin July 15, 2024, with the last payment for the school year on April 15, 2025. The finance fee will be divided into 10 payments of \$12.00 added to your monthly bank draft.

Families where one or more of the parents are members of a Southern Baptist Church in the Evangeline Baptist Association will receive a \$100 tuition discount per student per semester (total \$200 per student per year).

Families with a second child registered at FBCS will receive a \$75.00 tuition discount per semester (total \$150 per year).

Families with three or more children registered at FBCS will receive a \$175.00 tuition discount per semester for student number three and student number four and so on (total \$350 per student number three and so on per year)

Parent Teacher Fellowship dues are \$50.00 per family per year due at registration. PTF dues support students, teachers, and the school.

Families with high school students 9th- 12th will receive a \$250.00 Pioneer Fund Credit for each student enrolled in high school for the year. This is made possible by generous donors.